(12) United States Patent
Shippert
US009468709B2
US 9,468,709 B2
Oct. 18, 2016
(10) Patent No.:
(45) Date of Patent:
(54) SYRINGE FILL METHOD AND APPARATUS

5,158,533 A 10, 1992 Strauss et al. 2009.0171242 A1* 7, 2009 Hibner ............... A61B 1O?O275
5,312,380 A 5, 1994 Alchas et al. 600,566
5,338,294 A 8/1994 Blake, III 2009,01924.54 A1 7/2009 Boland et al.
5,352,194 A 10, 1994 Greco et al. 2009/0287.190 A1* 11/2009 Shippert .......... A61M 1/0001
5,352,410 A 10/1994 Hansen et al. 604,542
5,372,945 A 12/1994 Alchas et al. 2010/0280496 Al 11/2010 Shippert
5,409,012 A 4, 1995 Sahatian ........... A61B 10/0275 2013/003O322 A1 1/2013 Levine ............... A61B 10,0283
600,562 600,566
5,441.539 A 8, 1995 Alchas et al. 2014/0130936 A1* 5/2014 Shippert ............. A61M 1.0009
5,569,178 A 10/1996 Henley 141 (2
5,603,845. A 2, 1997 Holm
5,766,134 A 6, 1998 Lisak et al. FOREIGN PATENT DOCUMENTS
5,786,207 A 7, 1998 Katz et al.
5,804,366 A 9, 1998 Hu et al. EP 1921.133 5, 2008
5,827,217 A 10, 1998 Silver et al. WO WOOO,77164 12/2000
5,911,700 A 6/1999 Mozsary et al. WO WO 2004/067O65 8, 2004
5,976.470 A 11/1999 Maiefski et al. WO WO 2005/O11569 2, 2005
6,013,048 A 1/2000 Podany et al. WO WO 2005/O1248O 2, 2005
6,024,725 A 2/2000 Bollinger et al. WO WO 2005/034843 4/2005
6.258,054 B1 7/2001 Mozsary et al. WO WO 2005/095581 10/2005
6,299,763 B1 10/2001 Ashman WO WO 2006/O14156 2, 2006
6,303,286 B1 10/2001 Dennis et al. WO WO 2006/O14159 2, 2006
6,315,756 B1 1 1/2001 Tankovich WO WO 2006/022612 3, 2006
6,316,247 B1 1 1/2001 Katz et al. WO WO 2006/026969 3, 2006
6,468,225 B1 10/2002 Lundgren WO WO 2006/127007 11 2006
6,494,876 B1 12/2002 Fowler et al. WO WO 2008,137234 11/2008

7,794,449 B2 9/2010 Shippert LipiVage Fat Harvest, Wash & Transfer System, available at WWW.
8,062.286 B2 11/2011 Shippert lipivage.com, Genesis Biosystems, Inc., 2 pages, printed Sep. 21.
8,172,832 B1 5/2012 Gonzalez ............ A61M 1/0001 2005.
604,317 Lipi Vage, product insert, 2 pages, Aug. 2004.
8,361,042 B1 1/2013 Gonzalez ............ A61M 1/0001 “Innovative Time-Saving Products, vol. VII.” Shippert Medical
604,317 Technologies Incorporated, Apr. 2010, 40 pages.
8,622,997 B2 1/2014 Shippert Restriction Requirement for U.S. Appl. No. 11/088,598, filed Mar.
8,632,498 B2 * 1/2014 Rimsa ................. A6M 23, 2005, mailed Feb. 12, 2009, pp. 1-5.
8,858,518 B2 * 10/2014 Schafer ............... A61M 1.0005 ision for U.S. Appl. No. 11/088,598, mailed Jul. 21, 2009,
8,887,770 B1* 11/2014 Shippert ................. B68 FA Final Office Action for U.S. Appl. No. 11/088,598, mailed Mar. 3,
9,039,678 B2 5/2015 Saxena ............... A61M 1.0009 Interview Summary for U.S. Appl. No. 11/088,598, mailed May 19,
604/543 2010, 3 pages.
2002/0146817 A1 10, 2002 Cannon et al. Notice of Allowance and Fee(s) Due for U.S. Appl. No. 11/088,598,
2002fO1984.74 A1 12, 2002 Becker mailed Jun. 10, 2010, 8 pages.
2003.0161816 A1 8, 2003 Fraser et al. Restriction Requirement for U.S. Appl. No. 11/553,920, filed Oct.
2003/O162707 A1 8, 2003 Fraser et al. 27, 2006, mailed Feb. 12, 2009, pp. 1-5.
2004, OO67219 A1 4/2004 Vida Office Action for U.S. Appl. No. 1 1/553,921, mailed Jul. 7, 2009,
2004/0097.867 A1 5, 2004 Fraser et al. pp. 1-11.
US 9,468,709 B2
Page 3